

Ronald B. Salem, Pharm.D. Councilman, At-Large Group 2 Office (904) 255-5216 Fax (904) 255-5230 E-Mail: rsalem@coj.net

117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, FL 32202

TDD: (904) 255-5200

December 1, 2023

MEMORANDUM

TO: City Council Members and Staff

FR: Ronald B. Salem, Pharm. D., President

Jacksonville City Council

RE: 2023-2024 Special Committee on Homelessness and Affordable Housing Reassignment

Effective immediately, Council Member Chris Miller will be replacing Council Member Ju'Coby Pittman on the Special Committee on Homelessness and Affordable Housing.

I am hereby directing Merriane Lahmeur, Chief of Legislative Services, to update the Special Committee records accordingly.

RS/m1

cc: Council Members and Staff
Margaret "Peggy" Sidman, Director/Council Secretary
Merriane Lahmeur, Chief, Legislative Services Division
Yvonne Mitchell, Chief, Administrative Services Division
Jeff Clements, Chief, Research Division
CITYC@COJ.NET
Mayor's Office
Electronic Notice Kiosk – 1st Floor City Hall
Public Notice System – City Council Web Page
Media Box
File Copy